

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.55 OF 2026

Laxmi M. Marakal ...Appellants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Chinmay Gupte i/by Ms. Sushma Nair for Appellant.
Mr. Hintendra J. Dedhia, APP for State.

BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL
DUSANE

CORAM: R.M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY 2026.

Digitally signed by
BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL DUSANE
Date: 2026.02.23
18:24:39 +0530

P.C.:

1. Mr. Gupte, learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant seeks accommodation.
2. At his request, stand over to 13th March 2026.

[R.M. JOSHI, J.]